504955474 06/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5002221

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name		on Date	
AIA AMERICA, INC.					8	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	LIFESC	LIFESCAN, INC.				
Street Address:	1000 G	1000 GIBRALTAR DRIVE				
City:	MILPIT	MILPITAS				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95035-0	95035-6301				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type		Num	ber	7		
Application Number: 112		11278341				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to				sent	
u		704.375.0057	-			
Email: mpur		mpurvis@slk-law.co	vis@slk-law.com			
•		,	MAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK, LLP			
			SOUTH TRYON STREET			
		SUITE 2200	E 2200 RLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-0002			
AUUICOS LINE 4.				-00-0002		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		R13159-1676	R13159-167618			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		S. ALEXAND	S. ALEXANDER LONG, JR.			
SIGNATURE:		/S. ALEXAND	/S. ALEXANDER LONG, JR./			
DATE SIGNED:		06/12/2018	06/12/2018			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=AIA_Quitclaim_ source=AIA_Quitclaim_						
	lo_Liiescal	mpayez.m				

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

AIA AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Kansas, having an office at 7835 Parallel Parkway, Kansas City, Kansas, 66112, U.S.A., in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell, assign, quitclaim and transfer unto LIFESCAN, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having an office at 1000 Gibraltar Drive, Milpitas, California, 95035-6301, U.S.A., ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to for certain improvements in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/278,341 entitled "METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ANALYZING A SAMPLE IN THE PRESENCE OF INTERFERENTS" filed March 31, 2006, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted. This assignment includes the assignment in full of all rights to recover for acts of infringement prior to this assignment to the same extent as if ASSIGNEE had owned the Letters Patent when the infringement occurred.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said inventions and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said **LIFESCAN**, **INC.**, as sole ASSIGNEE. This, the <u>7th</u> day of June, 2018.

By: Under EU

Title: Corporate Secretary

ATTEST: William B. Schmidt

RECORDED: 06/12/2018